

**Kulkarni Power Tools Ltd. - Shakti**

**Revised Basic & MRP list w.e.f 01/07/2017**

ItemCd	Dscrtpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
900510	Header for ARC Welding M/c	80	85049090	18.00%
PLMH0110	Housing for planer	710	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0316	Rocker Pin for SPBC38	40	73181190	18.00%
JSOT0117	Roller Pin	15	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0124	10" 3 Teeth Blade	540	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0127	10" 36 Teeth Blade	625	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0128	10" 36 Teeth Blade ( alloy inlay )	830	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0125	10" 4Teeth Blade	540	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0126	10" 8 Teeth Blade	570	82082000	18.00%
RTOT0118	26 left Handle SRT12	150	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0119	27 Locking Button SRT12	25	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0180	300 mm Auger Bit	4120	82082000	18.00%
AUOT0181	300 mm Auger Bit Tip ( Leaf )	1280	82082000	18.00%
AUOT0182	300 mm Auger Bit Tip ( Plain )	1585	82082000	18.00%
BC3T	3T Metal Blade for SCD300	520	82082000	18.00%
BCOT0201	4*10 key	320	84679900	18.00%
BCOY0203	5*15 Key	25	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0205	5*5*35 Key	25	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0119	9" 3 Teeth Blade	525	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0122	9" 36 Teeth Blade	620	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0123	9" 36 Teeth Blade (alloy inlay )	795	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0120	9" 4 Teeth Blade	525	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0121	9" 8 Teeth Blade	570	82082000	18.00%
BCOT0160	Adaptor	192	84679900	18.00%
743517	Adjustable Knob	135	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0114	Adorn Cover	235	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0374	Air Admission Valve	170	84818090	18.00%
PCSO0111	Air Filter	230	48122000	18.00%
PCSO0112	Air Filter	230	48122000	18.00%
PCSO0211	Air Filter	115	48122000	18.00%
PLMG0192	Air Filter	335	48122000	18.00%
PLMO0108	Air Filter Assembly	870	48122000	18.00%
PLMO0144	Air Filter Base For SPLM79SP	265	48122000	18.00%
PBCO0349	Air Filter Cover for SPBC38	250	48122000	18.00%
PLMO0145	Air Filter Cover For SPLM79SP	265	48122000	18.00%
PBC349SA	Air Filter for SPBC38	570	48122000	18.00%
PBCO0112	Air filter kit	100	48122000	18.00%
TPOT0174	Air Filter, Asm.	130	48122000	18.00%
PHTO0102	Air Intake	255	84679900	18.00%
CRGC0101	Aluminium Blade Case, SCR230	1070	84679900	18.00%
TPGN0103	Aluminium Tube, Asm1	850	84679900	18.00%
DF88Bla	Aluminum Coil White	130	85049090	18.00%
DF88Red	Aluminum Coil White	130	85049090	18.00%
DF88White	Aluminum Coil White	130	85049090	18.00%
PBCO0172	Aluminum tube,ASM	1110	84679900	18.00%
BCAR0101	Armature	4365	85030090	18.00%
CDAR0101	Armature	8525	85030090	18.00%
CDAR0201	Armature	4760	85030090	18.00%
CRAR0101	Armature	2385	85030090	18.00%
CSAR0210	Armature	1430	85030090	18.00%
DHAR0110	Armature	3005	85030090	18.00%
DHAR0201	Armature	3590	85030090	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
DHAR0301	Armature	3248	85030090	18.00%
IDAR0201	Armature	800	85030090	18.00%
JSAR0201	Armature	1505	85030090	18.00%
MSAR0101	Armature	1865	85030090	18.00%
PDAR0110	Armature	680	85030090	18.00%
SDAR0101	Armature	995	85030090	18.00%
OSAR0110	Armature Assembly	960	85030090	18.00%
PMAR0201	Armature Assembly	925	85030090	18.00%
PLAR0110	Armature for Planer	590	85030090	18.00%
AGAR0401	Armature for SAG12-125	790	85030090	18.00%
AGAR0201	Armature for SAG6-100	470	85030090	18.00%
AGAR0301	Armature for SAG8-100	550	85030090	18.00%
AGAR0101	Armature for SEAG23-180/230	1895	85030090	18.00%
HTAR0101	Armature for SEHT600	1225	85030090	18.00%
IDAR0101	Armature for SPD10,SID10,SID13	550	85030090	18.00%
PDAR0201	Armature for SPD6	430	85030090	18.00%
PMAR0202	Armature For SPM16-110V	2295	85030090	18.00%
RTAR0101	Armature For SRT12	2080	85030090	18.00%
TCAR0101	Armature for STC4	750	85030090	18.00%
CSAR0110	Armature Ror 180 Mm Cut Off Saw	1430	85030090	18.00%
DHOT0117	Armature Sleeve	110	85030090	18.00%
OSAR0210	Armature	960	85030090	18.00%
AUOT0185	Auger Bit Tip	2200	82082000	18.00%
AUOT0186	Auger Bit Tip (LEAF)	2640	82082000	18.00%
CSOT0130	Back Cover	125	84679900	18.00%
AGMH0302	Back cover for SAG8-100	55	84679900	18.00%
AGPP0401	Back Housing	95	84679900	18.00%
CPPP0201	Baffle Ring	20	84679900	18.00%
OSPP0220	Balance Fan	170	84679900	18.00%
TPBR0104	Ball Bearing 61901-2Z	225	84821011	18.00%
OSOT0105	Base Assembly	285	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0227	Base for 150mm for SEHT600	600	84679900	18.00%
PLOT0120	Base for Planer	260	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0110	Base Plate	140	84679900	18.00%
TCOT0123	Base Plate SA for STC4	360	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0223	Bearing	255	84821011	18.00%
PLMO0189	Bearing	130	84821011	18.00%
PWOT0139	Bearing	375	84821011	18.00%
PBCO0287	Bearing 6202RS for SPBC52	250	84821011	18.00%
DHBR0201	Bearing Block for SDH16	210	84679900	18.00%
PLCC0110	Bearing Board	315	84679900	18.00%
743256	Bearing Cover	31	84679900	18.00%
PMOT0201	Bearing Cover	140	84679900	18.00%
OSBR2015	Bearing for SROS125	170	84821011	18.00%
OSBR2025	Bearing for SROS125	170	84821011	18.00%
OSBR2035	Bearing for SROS125	170	84821011	18.00%
JSOT0116	Bearing Holder	75	84679900	18.00%
MSGC0101	Bearing housin, SMS255	55	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0227	Bearing K101316	95	84821011	18.00%
OSOT0201	Bearing Seal	125	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0144	Bearing Sleeve	280	84679900	18.00%
CPOT0106	Bearing Sleeve for SECP180	45	84679900	18.00%
PLOT0150	Belt cover for Planer	38	84679900	18.00%
PLOT0140	Belt for Planer	75	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
900504	Bidge Rectifier for ARC Welding M/c	55	85049090	18.00%
JSOT0102	Big Gear Washer For SJS650	265	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0213	Big Washer	30	84679900	18.00%
SDOT0101	Bit Tip Holder	75	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0113	Blade	1470	82082000	18.00%
PBVO0110	Blade	145	82082000	18.00%
PLMO0109	Blade	980	82082000	18.00%
EBCO0122	Blade	305	82082000	18.00%
HTOT0140	Blade Assy	2070	82082000	18.00%
PLMO0183	Blade Bolt	140	73181190	18.00%
LMGN0102	Blade for SELM2400	850	82082000	18.00%
PLMO0122	Blade For SPLM79SP	1335	82082000	18.00%
JSOT0160	Blade Guard	30	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0388	Blade Guard Assembly SPBC38	2850	84679900	18.00%
MSOT0105	Blade Guard Spring	8	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0140	Blade Holder	23	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0215	Blade Holder	8	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0121	Blade Holder L=55 For SPLM79SP	810	84679900	18.00%
PLOT0170	Blade set for Planer	225	82082000	18.00%
JSOT0115	Blade-Lifting Plate	23	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0213	Body Assly. for SPBC52	320	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0204	Bolt	40	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0208	Bolt	25	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0242	Bolt for SPBC52	40	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0246	Bolt for SPBC52	15	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0150	Bolt M6x12	20	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0290	Bolt M6X30 for SPBC52	40	73181190	18.00%
900517	Bottom Board for SWA200PA	2590	85049090	18.00%
PLMO0146	Box Cover For SPLM79SP	55	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0108	Bracket	70	84679900	18.00%
PLMG0187	Brake Lever	415	84679900	18.00%
PPOT0109	Brass Nozzle for SPP16	80	84679900	18.00%
BCBH0101	Brush Cap	8	84679900	18.00%
BCBH0201	Brush Cap	25	84679900	18.00%
CSBH0120	Brush Cap	20	84679900	18.00%
CSBH0220	Brush Cap	60	84679900	18.00%
PMBH0202	Brush Cap	45	84679900	18.00%
743072	Brush Care & Brush Cover	55	84679900	18.00%
743074	Brush Cover	15	84679900	18.00%
MSOT0107	Brush Cover	10	84679900	18.00%
743250	Brush Cover for SBL500	55	84679900	18.00%
IDBH0202	Brush Cover for SID13RE	25	84679900	18.00%
AGGB0401	Brush Holder	80	84679900	18.00%
AGHD0401	Brush Holder	80	84679900	18.00%
BCBH0102	Brush Holder	110	84679900	18.00%
BCBH0202	Brush Holder	280	84679900	18.00%
CDBH0101	Brush Holder	250	84679900	18.00%
CDBH0201	Brush Holder	95	84679900	18.00%
CNBH0101	Brush Holder	150	84679900	18.00%
CPBH0202	Brush Holder	130	84679900	18.00%
CSBH0110	Brush Holder	125	84679900	18.00%
CSBH0210	Brush Holder	125	84679900	18.00%
DHBH0101	Brush Holder	455	84679900	18.00%
DHBH0301	Brush Holder	160	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
JSBH0110	Brush Holder	45	84679900	18.00%
JSBH0201	Brush Holder	8	84679900	18.00%
OSBH0110	Brush Holder	15	84679900	18.00%
PLBH0110	Brush Holder	85	84679900	18.00%
PMBH0201	Brush Holder	90	84679900	18.00%
SDBH0101	Brush Holder	30	84679900	18.00%
OSBH0210	Brush Holder Assembly	15	84679900	18.00%
AGGB0402	Brush Holder Cap	25	84679900	18.00%
CDBH0202	Brush Holder Cap	80	84679900	18.00%
CPBH0201	Brush Holder Cap	10	84679900	18.00%
CRBH0101	Brush Holder Cap	8	84679900	18.00%
DHBH0201	Brush Holder Cap	8	84679900	18.00%
PLBH0120	Brush Holder Cap	17	84679900	18.00%
AGBH0402	Brush holder cap for SAG12-125	15	84679900	18.00%
AGBH0102	Brush holder cap for SEAG23-180/230	15	84679900	18.00%
CDBH0102	Brush Holder Cover	15	84679900	18.00%
AGBH0401	Brush holder for SAG12-125	60	84679900	18.00%
AGBH0201	Brush holder for SAG6-100	45	84679900	18.00%
AGBH0301	Brush holder for SAG8-100	60	84679900	18.00%
AGBH0101	Brush holder for SEAG23-180/230	125	84679900	18.00%
IDBH0101	Brush Holder for SID10	25	84679900	18.00%
IDBH0201	Brush Holder for SID13RE	25	84679900	18.00%
PDBH0112	Brush Holder for SPD10RE	185	84679900	18.00%
RTBH0101	Brush Holder For SRT12	75	84679900	18.00%
DHBH0102	Brush Holder S.A.	1600	84679900	18.00%
PMBH0101	Brush Holder With Cap	90	84679900	18.00%
PMBH0103	Brush Holder with Cap for SPM6	100	84679900	18.00%
DHBH0302	Brusher Holer Cover	48	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0210	Bush	25	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0191	Bush	190	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0184	Butterfly Type Washer	155	73181190	18.00%
900512	Button for ARC Welding M/c	25	85049090	18.00%
PBCO0320	Cam Wheel	470	84679900	18.00%
OSEL0120	Capacitor	20	85321000	18.00%
900502	Capacitor for SWA160PA	25	85049090	18.00%
RTEL0102	Capacitor Of Srt12	40	85049090	18.00%
OSEL0220	Capacitor	30	85321000	18.00%
CNBH0102	Carbon Brush Cap	10	84679900	18.00%
743071	Case	275	84679900	18.00%
BLMH0101	Case	250	84679900	18.00%
743281	Casing	540	84679900	18.00%
743285	Casing	540	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0108	Catch Ring	8	84679900	18.00%
PPOT0202	Chacking Valve Assembly	175	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0114	Chain	2460	73181190	18.00%
PCSO0212	Chain	2460	73181190	18.00%
PCSO0115	Chain Bar 20" for SPCS6260	1320	73181190	18.00%
DDEL0205	Charger	1805	85044030	18.00%
PBCO0284	Chlutch	570	84679900	18.00%
PBVO0108	Choke Lever	11	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0158	Chuck	600	84661010	18.00%
CSOT0230	Circlip	30	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0240	Circlip	8	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0251	Circlip	10	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
CSOT0160	Circlip (Dia 15)	45	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0150	Circlip (Dia 40)	45	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0112	Circlip for SPD10RE	14	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0113	Circlip for SPD10RE	14	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0105	Circuit Board	4410	84679900	18.00%
EGSO0102	Circuit Breaker	340	84679900	18.00%
PMEL0201	Circuitry Board	220	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0122	Clamping	60	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0203	Clamping Plate	30	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0141	Cleaning Kettle Kit for SPW1400	415	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0123	Clip Ring 6	15	84679900	18.00%
DDOT0202	Clip SDD14V	11	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0102	Clip SEPD18V	8	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0206	Clutch	205	84679900	18.00%
PHTO0106	Clutch	515	84679900	18.00%
SDOT0102	Clutch	60	84679900	18.00%
SDOT0103	Clutch	60	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0112	CLUTCH BLOCK FOR SAU710	620	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0131	Clutch Cover Assembly for SPBC30	345	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0125	Clutch Disc	530	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0198	Clutch Disc for SPBC30	490	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0124	Clutch Driver	570	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0199	Clutch Driver for SPBC30	490	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0104	Clutch housing	345	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0207	Clutch Spring	40	73209090	18.00%
OSOT0202	Collection Duct Cover	60	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0208	Collector Pocket	45	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0101	Collet For SRT12	140	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0104	Collet of SRT12 ( 8 mm )	120	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0202	Compression Spring	30	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0102	Connect Part	130	84679900	18.00%
TPGN0107	Connecting Axes	150	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0130	Connecting Plate	23	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0128	Connecting Rod	1880	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0113	Connecting Rod Assembly	1290	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0310	Connecting Rod Assy	624	84679900	18.00%
MSOT0103	Connection Block	45	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0217	Connector	395	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0459	Connector	110	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0211	Connector Holder	140	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0113	Consumable Kit	835	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0213	Consumable Kit	460	84679900	18.00%
PHTO0114	Consumable Kit	1000	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0109	Consumable Kit For Sobc30	475	84679900	18.00%
PBVO0113	Consumable Kit For Spbv3000	565	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0107	Consumable Kit For Splm79Sp	1590	84679900	18.00%
900507	Control Module for ARC Welding M/c	95	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0133	Control Sleeve	75	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0106	Controller	3575	84679900	18.00%
PMEL0202	Controller	1205	84679900	18.00%
DHEL0110	Cord Armor	90	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0156	Cord Clip	30	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0115	Cord Clip for SPD10RE	14	84679900	18.00%
CROT0106	Cord Guard	45	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctprn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
AUOT0103	CORROBORATOR FOR SAU710	2050	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0114	Counter balance	110	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0218	Cover Assly. for SPBC52	120	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0241	Cover for SPBC52	320	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0145	Cover of Crank Case	130	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0371	Crank Case	1655	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0147	Crank Case Asm.	2560	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0134	Crankcase Assly For SPLM79SP	5590	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0187	Crankshaft Key	60	83017000	18.00%
PBCG0307	Cross Pan Bolt SetM5x12 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0120	Cushion For SPLM79SP	20	84679900	18.00%
EGSO0104	Cutter	780	82082000	18.00%
EGSO0105	Cutter	1075	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0116	Cutting line 2.0mm	35	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0117	Cutting line 2.2mm	45	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0150	Cylinder	2545	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0129	Cylinder	2545	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0133	Cylinder 30cc	1825	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0251	Cylinder block For Spw1200	750	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0461	Cylinder block For Spw12200	750	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0345	Cylinder block For Spw1600	750	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0304	Cylinder Cover for SPBC38	210	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0142	Cylinder End Cover For SPLM79SP	130	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0287	Cylinder for SPCS5045	1750	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0108	Cylinder Head	1210	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0543	Cylinder head For Sepw1600	1210	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0250	Cylinder head For Spw1200	1240	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0460	Cylinder head For Spw12200	1210	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0346	Cylinder head For Spw1600	1210	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0132	Cylinder Head Pin For SPLM79SP	20	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0306	Cylinder Valve Cover	110	84679900	18.00%
PWOT1029	CylinderBlock	750	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0116	Damper Grip For SPLM79SP	95	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0112	Decelerate Assembly	5230	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0111	Deck For SPLM79SP	10880	84679900	18.00%
PLMG0127	Deflector	790	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0131	Depth Wrench for SRT12	40	82041120	18.00%
900258	Diode for SA250Pro	280	85049090	18.00%
AGOT0306	Disc Gurad for SAG8-100	95	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0121	Disk With Gap	45	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0328	Double Edge Bolt for SPBC38	4120	73181190	18.00%
PHTO0108	Down Blade	1280	82082000	18.00%
EBCO0111	Down Tube	415	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0194	Draw Spring G	40	73209090	18.00%
DDOT0104	Drill Chuck	300	84663010	18.00%
DDOT0203	Drill Chuck	545	84663010	18.00%
PDOT0107	Drill Chuck	470	84669390	18.00%
PLMO0138	Driven Disk For SPLM79SP	210	84679900	18.00%
900508	Driver for ARC Welding M/c	95	85049090	18.00%
PLMO0188	Driving Belt Wheel	450	84829090	18.00%
PLMG0186	Driving Rod	415	84679900	18.00%
PLOT0160	Drum for Planer	250	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0102	Dust Bag Support	70	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0101	Dust Bag	70	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
OSOT0104	Dust Pipe	60	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0118	Eccentric Block	15	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0315	Electricity Isolation Ring	112	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0216	Element	80	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0207	Emery Cloth 120	30	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0206	Emery Cloth 80	30	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0149	Engine cover	830	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0182	Exhaust	1320	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0394	Exhaust Rocker S.A	168	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0336	Exhaust Valve	250	84818090	18.00%
PLMO0129	Exhaust Valve For SPLM79SP	810	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0314	Exhaust Valve Rocker for SPBC38	80	84818090	18.00%
OSOT0209	Extract Dust Opening	30	84679900	18.00%
743086	Fan	156	84679900	18.00%
900262	Fan for SA250Pro	1335	84679900	18.00%
LMGN0115	Fan for SELM2400	25	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0104	Fan For SJS650	40	84679900	18.00%
900501	Fan for SWA160PA	40	84679900	18.00%
900255	Fan for SWA200PA	1390	84679900	18.00%
OSPP0210	Fan	60	84679900	18.00%
DDEL0105	Fast Charger SEDD12V	1740	85044030	18.00%
PLMO0114	Fastner Nut M6 For SPLM79SP	38	73181190	18.00%
BCFL0101	Field	2370	85030090	18.00%
CDFL0201	Field	3185	85030090	18.00%
CPFL0101	Field	1185	85030090	18.00%
CRFL0101	Field	1895	85030090	18.00%
CSFL0210	Field	885	85030090	18.00%
IDFL0201	Field	416	85030090	18.00%
MSFL0101	Field	2135	85030090	18.00%
OSFL0110	Field	565	85030090	18.00%
SDFL0101	Field	830	85030090	18.00%
743249	Field Case	265	84679900	18.00%
BCFL0201	Field Core	5835	84679900	18.00%
CSFL0110	Field For 180 Mm Cut Off Saw	625	85030090	18.00%
PLFL0110	Field for Planer	395	85030090	18.00%
AGFL0401	Field for SAG12-125	590	85030090	18.00%
AGFL0201	Field for SAG6-100	360	85030090	18.00%
AGFL0301	Field for SAG8-100	410	85030090	18.00%
AGFL0101	Field for SEAG23-180/230	1105	85030090	18.00%
HTFL0101	Field for SEHT600	1225	85030090	18.00%
IDFL0101	Field for SPD10,SID10,SID13	480	85030090	18.00%
PDFL0201	Field for SPD6	280	85030090	18.00%
PMFL0202	Field For SPM16-110V	1975	85030090	18.00%
RTFL0101	Field For SRT12	1600	85030090	18.00%
TCFL0101	Field for STC4	545	85030090	18.00%
OSFL0210	Field	720	85030090	18.00%
PPOT0203	Filter	160	48122000	18.00%
PBCO0383	Filter for SPBC38	80	48122000	18.00%
PBCO0348	Filter Net	320	48122000	18.00%
JSOT0170	Finger Guard	15	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0124	Fixed Belt	545	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0134	Fixed Distance Sleeve	155	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0107	Fixed Knob	168	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0157	Flame Out Line Assem.	415	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
CROT0102	Flat Washer	15	84679900	18.00%
MSOT0106	Flat Washer	8	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0396	Flat Washer dia.6 for SPBC38	15	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0111	Fluorin O Ring	395	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0180	Fluorin O Ring	410	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0128	Fly Wheel, Asm.	1070	84679900	18.00%
PBCG0103	Flywheel Assembly for SPBC30	1150	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0116	FLYWHEEL FOR SAU710	2580	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0221	FLYWHEEL FOR SPCS6260	1035	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0178	Foam	15	39095000	18.00%
PLMO0168	Foam Filter Element	225	48122000	18.00%
JSOT0214	Foot Plate	330	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0312	Frame Seal Ring 30*17*6	128	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0330	Front Barrel for SDH5	1505	84679900	18.00%
PLOT0110	Front Base	205	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0402	FRONT COVER	190	84679900	18.00%
CSCC0110	Front Cover	220	84679900	18.00%
CSCC0210	Front Cover	220	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0195	Front Cover Assembly for SPBC30	1600	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0262	Fuel filter for SPBC52	155	48122000	18.00%
PBCO0392	Fuel Pipe S.A	110	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0122	Fuel Tank	985	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0152	Fuel Tank Cap	55	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0153	Fuel Tank Cap Sponge	20	84679900	18.00%
PBC373SA	Fuel Tank for SPBC38	570	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0147	Fuel Tank For SPLM79SP	810	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0175	Fuel Tank,Asm.	450	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0235	Fulley	110	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0123	Function Knob	155	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0103	Fuse	8	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0202	Fuse	25	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0201	Fuse Cap	25	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0102	Fuse Cap For SBC38	10	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0104	Fuse Holder	90	84679900	18.00%
BCEL0203	Fuse Holder	150	84679900	18.00%
BCFEL203	Fuse Holder	150	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0117	FWD/REV Lever for SPD10RE	15	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0401	Gear Case	530	84679900	18.00%
CPGC0201	Gear Case	905	84679900	18.00%
CSGC0110	Gear Case	1550	84679900	18.00%
CSGC0210	Gear Case	1550	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0102	Gear Case Cover SEAG23-180	680	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0202	Gear Case for SAG6-100	320	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0302	Gear Case for SAG8-100	400	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0101	Gear Case For Seag23-180/230	550	84679900	18.00%
PDGC0301	Gear case for SPD10	345	84679900	18.00%
SPGC0301	Gear Case for SPD10	360	84679900	18.00%
TCGC0101	Gear Case for STC4	350	84679900	18.00%
AGGC0201	Gear Cover for SAG6-100	415	84679900	18.00%
CPGC0101	Gear Cover for SECP180	45	84679900	18.00%
TCGC0102	Gear Cover for STC4	80	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0115	Gear housing assembly	2470	84679900	18.00%
CDGR0101	Gear Shaft	1935	84679900	18.00%
CDGR0106	Gear Shaft	920	84679900	18.00%



ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PDOT0108	Gear Wire	15	84679900	18.00%
743075	Governor	154	84679900	18.00%
PLMG0174	Grass Catcher	3950	84679900	18.00%
TPGN0145	Guide bar Oregon 505051	1450	84679900	18.00%
CNOT0103	Guide Plate	775	84679900	18.00%
CDOT0148	Guide Wheel Assembly for SCD300	320	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0110	Hammer Rod Protector	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0132	Hammer Rod Sleeve	1865	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0544	Handel SA for SEPW1600	960	84679900	18.00%
PLPP0101	Handle	105	84679900	18.00%
PMOT0101	Handle	140	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0390	Handle Asembly for SPBC38	2700	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0114	Handle assembly	730	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0278	Handle Assembly for SPBC52	1335	84679900	18.00%
743077	Handle Cover	80	84679900	18.00%
BLPP0101	Handle Cover	80	84679900	18.00%
IDPP0101	HANDLE COVER FOR SID10/SID13	115	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0397	Handle Cover Left for SPBC38	360	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0280	Handle Fixing Assembly for SPBC52	695	84679900	18.00%
PHTO0188	Handle for SPHT600	1640	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0283	Handle Stop Swtich	75	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0291	Hanger for SPBC52	130	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0103	Hardware Kit For SRT12	1020	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0279	Harness Assembly for SPBC52	1850	84679900	18.00%
PMGC0101	Head Case(Gear Case)	440	84679900	18.00%
743278	Heater	600	84679900	18.00%
743283	Heater	440	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0183	Heavy Duty Auger Bit ( 300 mm )	7510	82082000	18.00%
PBCO0395	Hex Bolt M6X33 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCG0304	Hex Bolt Set M5x25 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCG0321	Hex Bolt Set M6x20 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCG0313	Hex Bolt Set M6x30 for SPBC38	40	73181190	18.00%
DHOT0125	Hex Head Bolt for SDH11	40	73181190	18.00%
743079	Hex Nuts	15	73181190	18.00%
GSOT0119	Hex Socket Screw for SEGS1500	95	73181190	18.00%
CROT0107	Hex. Bolt	15	73181190	18.00%
MSOT0101	Hex. Bolt	8	73181190	18.00%
PWOT0503	High Pressure Hose For SEPW 1600	1035	84679900	18.00%
PPOT0204	High Pressure Hose for SPP250	5665	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0202	High Pressure Hose For Spw1200	790	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0302	High Pressure Hose For Spw1600	900	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0401	High Pressure Hose For Spwi2200	995	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0102	Hold Down Nut For SRT12	60	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0325	Holding Down Clip for SPBC38	40	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0339	Holding Down Clip for SPBC38	80	73181190	18.00%
PPOT0108	Hook	15	84679900	18.00%
PPOT0104	Hose	50	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0115	Hose	885	84679900	18.00%
DHMH0101	Housing	1280	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0101	Housing	1280	84679900	18.00%
CNMH0101	Housing	775	84679900	18.00%
DHMH0301	Housing	1729	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0274	Housing Assembly for SPBC52	2090	84679900	18.00%
FDMH0102	Housing Bottom	395	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
FDMH0202	Housing Bottom	440	84679900	18.00%
AGMH0201	Housing for SAG6-100	375	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0289	Housing for SPBC52	1000	84679900	18.00%
PMMH0102	Housing for SPM6	390	84679900	18.00%
RTMH0101	Housing For SRT12	505	84679900	18.00%
TCMH0101	Housing for STC4	510	84679900	18.00%
DDMH0101	Housing Left SEDD12V	345	84679900	18.00%
DDMH0102	Housing Right SEDD12V	345	84679900	18.00%
FDMH0101	Housing Top	245	84679900	18.00%
FDMH0201	Housing Top	260	84679900	18.00%
900257	IGBT for SA250Pro	625	85049090	18.00%
PBVO0102	Ignition	1000	84859000	18.00%
TPOT0130	Ignition Apparatus	1070	84859000	18.00%
PCSO0106	Ignition Cap	115	84859000	18.00%
PCSO0201	Ignitor	720	84859000	18.00%
PHTO0104	Ignitor	975	84859000	18.00%
PLMO0101	Ignitor	940	84859000	18.00%
PBCO0393	Ignitor Stator S.A	1695	85030090	18.00%
DHOT0190	Impact Block	1280	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0305	Impact Block	416	84679900	18.00%
IDOT0104	Impact Block-1 for SID10 & SID13	190	84679900	18.00%
IDOT0105	Impact Block-1 for SID10 & SID13	190	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0170	Impact Pin	810	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0303	Impact Pin	496	84679900	18.00%
PBVO0109	Impeller	445	84679900	18.00%
OSEL0110	Inductance	20	84679900	18.00%
OSEL0210	Inductance	110	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0337	Inlet Valve	250	84818090	18.00%
PBCO0315	Inlet Valve Rocker for SPBC38	80	84818090	18.00%
CSOT0110	Inner Clamp Washer	265	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0210	Inner Clamp Washer	265	84679900	18.00%
DDOT0103	Inner Clip SEDD12V	110	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0405	INNER FLANGE	95	84679900	18.00%
CROT0104	Inner Flange	90	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0102	Inner flange for SEAG23-180/230	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0129	Insert Block	455	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0308	Inside Cover	250	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0105	Internal Slide	30	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0159	Key	55	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0170	Key	15	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0250	Key	125	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0220	Key for SPBC52	25	83017000	18.00%
PBCO0360	Key 3X5X13 for SPBC38	40	83017000	18.00%
BCOT0101	Key 5X15	8	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0103	Key 5X15	15	84679900	18.00%
STOT0118	Knob for SAGST4	130	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0122	Knob Spring	15	84679900	18.00%
743084	Leeward Plate	225	84679900	18.00%
BLPP0102	Leeward Plate	190	84679900	18.00%
DHPP0301	Left Handle	336	84679900	18.00%
AGPP0102	Left handle for SEAG23-180/230	185	84679900	18.00%
EBCP0101	Left Housing	600	84679900	18.00%
OSMH0120	Left Housing	180	84679900	18.00%
IDMH0201	Left Housing for SID13RE	335	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
JSMH0120	Left Housing for SJS650	330	84679900	18.00%
PDMH0104	Left Housing forSPD10RE	150	84679900	18.00%
DDMH0201	Left Housing SDD14V	330	84679900	18.00%
PDMH0101	Left Housing SEPD18V	375	84679900	18.00%
OSMH0220	Left Housing	375	84679900	18.00%
PMOT0210	Lever	110	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0282	Lever Choke Body Assembly	395	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0212	Lever Choke for SPBC52	80	84679900	18.00%
PLMG0177	Lever Sleeve	110	84679900	18.00%
743254	Leward Plate	225	84679900	18.00%
CDOT0154	Lifting Body	4930	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0105	Lock Button	25	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0335	Lock cap for SAG8-100	10	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0212	Lock Cap for SSD10H	10	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0407	Lock Nut	25	73181190	18.00%
AGOT0105	Lock Nut for SEAG23-180	30	73181190	18.00%
AGOT0101	Lock nut for SEAG23-180/230	15	73181190	18.00%
AGOT0333	Lock pin for SAG8-100	25	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0209	Lock pin for SSD10H	25	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0303	Lower Flange for SAG8-100	55	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0154	Lower handle	1110	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0104	Magnetic Base	11825	85059000	18.00%
BCOT0204	Magnetic Base	32080	85059000	18.00%
PDOT0105	Magnetic Base Assy.	15	85059000	18.00%
PBCO0363	Magneto Rotor Comp	1905	85059000	18.00%
DHOT0155	Main Handle Pattern	170	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0165	Matal Cover	2670	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0184	Metal Blade	680	82082000	18.00%
DHOT0143	Metal Insert	75	84679900	18.00%
900516	Middle Board for SWA200PA	2930	85049090	18.00%
CNGC0102	Middle Cover	530	84679900	18.00%
PMGC0102	Middle Cover ( G.C.C.)	140	84679900	18.00%
743311	Motor	439	85011011	18.00%
BCAR0201	Motor	9920	85011011	18.00%
EBCE0102	Motor	5815	85011011	18.00%
EGSO0103	Motor	12000	85011011	18.00%
PMFC0201	Motor Box	535	85013112	18.00%
LMEL0102	Motor for SELM2400	15305	85011012	18.00%
743480	Motor For SHG2KE	655	85011011	18.00%
PWEL0203	Motor for SPW1200	3915	85013112	18.00%
BCMh0201	Motor Holder	2615	84679900	18.00%
BCMh0101	Motor Holder ( Housing)	1200	84679900	18.00%
LMOT0155	Motor House for SELM2400	865	84679900	18.00%
AGMH0401	Motor Housing	485	84679900	18.00%
CSMH0110	Motor Housing	265	84679900	18.00%
CSMH0210	Motor Housing	600	84679900	18.00%
AGMH0101	Motor Housing for SEAG23-180/230	625	84679900	18.00%
AGMH0301	Motor housing for SAG8-100	190	84679900	18.00%
DDEL0201	Motor SDD14V	520	85011011	18.00%
DDEL0101	Motor SEDD12V	425	85011011	18.00%
PDEL0101	Motor SEPD18V	870	85013112	18.00%
PBCO0329	Muffler	1490	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0243	Muffler Assembly	750	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0330	Muffler Baffle	190	73181190	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PBCO0326	Muffler Baffle -II for SPBC38	115	73181190	18.00%
BCBR0101	Needle Bearing	150	84821011	18.00%
DHBR0110	Needle Bearing	625	84821011	18.00%
DHBR0111	Needle Bearing	1185	84821011	18.00%
JSBR0201	Needle Bearing	140	84821011	18.00%
JSBR0202	Needle Bearing	40	84821011	18.00%
JSBR0203	Needle Bearing	60	84821011	18.00%
JSBR0100	Needle Bearing K6X9X13	30	84821011	18.00%
DHOT0311	Needle Bearing Nk1212	416	84821011	18.00%
743090	Nozzle	53	84679900	18.00%
743850	Nozzle for SHGK	80	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0140	Nut	60	73181190	18.00%
EBCO0123	Nut	15	73181190	18.00%
EBCO0126	Nut	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0203	Nut	25	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0180	Nut	40	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0191	Nut	40	73181190	18.00%
DHOT0126	Nut for SDH11	40	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0124	Nut For SPLM79SP	20	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0327	Nut M5	25	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0151	Nut M6	20	73181190	18.00%
PBCG0302	Nut M6 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0364	Nut M8	25	73181190	18.00%
EBCO0115	Nylon Pipe	305	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0118	Nylon Pipe	280	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0131	O Ring	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0135	O Ring	60	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0139	O Ring	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0145	O Ring	45	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0146	O Ring	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0150	O Ring	125	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0201	O Ring	125	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0204	O Ring	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0208	O Ring	155	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0215	O Ring	8	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0304	O Ring 26.3 * 4.3	160	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0306	O Ring 28 * 3.5	80	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0314	O Ring 31.5 * 2	80	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0302	O Ring 45 * 2	80	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0316	O Ring 47.5 * 2	80	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0307	O Ring 50 * 2	80	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0318	O Ring 57 * 2	128	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0112	O Ring Dia.14X1.8	14	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0103	O Ring	14	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0205	O Ring	15	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0281	Oil Cap SA	190	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0204	Oil Filter	75	48122000	18.00%
PBCO0307	Oil Gas Seperator for SPBC38	170	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0135	Oil Seal Fb25*38*9Nbr For SPLM79SP	40	84679900	18.00%
CNOT0104	Oil Tank	265	84679900	18.00%
TPGN0119	Oil Tank	110	84679900	18.00%
CNOT0105	Oil Tube	10	84679900	18.00%
CNOT0108	Oregon Chain	2600	73181190	18.00%
TPOT0101	Oregon Saw Chain For SBAS3018	1615	73181190	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
DHOT0115	O-Ring	90	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0110	Out Slide	3505	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0220	Outer Clamp Washer	265	84679900	18.00%
CSOT0120	Outer Clamp Washer	265	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0406	Outer Flange	95	84679900	18.00%
CROT0103	Outer Flange	90	84679900	18.00%
CNOT0107	Output Oil Tube	10	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0167	Paper Filter Element Assy.	345	48122000	18.00%
743277	Pcb	565	84679900	18.00%
743282	Pcb	535	84679900	18.00%
JSEL0110	Pcb Board	205	85340000	18.00%
JSOT0125	Pendulum Action Knob	45	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0101	Pin	15	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0225	Pin	115	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0171	Pin	170	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0222	Pin for SPBC52	25	73181190	18.00%
PCSO0271	Pin 6X25 for SPCS5045	80	84679900	18.00%
CPOT0104	Pin for SECP180	15	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0369	Pin Q 4X8	25	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0275	Pipe Assembly	2545	73071900	18.00%
PWOT0102	Pison Kit	395	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0152	Piston Pin	320	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0136	Piston Pin	90	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0309	Piston Pin	48	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0137	Piston Pin	55	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0286	Piston Pin 11X36.5 for SPCS5045	95	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0285	Piston Pin Circlip for SPCS5045	40	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0138	Piston Pin Retainer	10	84679900	18.00%
AUOT0151	Piston Ring	400	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0103	Piston Ring	230	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0135	Piston Ring 30cc	80	84679900	18.00%
GSOT0118	Plain Blade for SEGS1500	720	82082000	18.00%
CRMH0101	Plastic motor housing, SCR230	720	84679900	18.00%
PLMG0179	Plastic Nut	80	73181190	18.00%
DHOT0140	Plate	250	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0214	Plate	40	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0247	Plate	40	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0244	Plate for SPBC52	210	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0217	Platen	40	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0111	Plunger	75	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0190	Plunger Holder ?	23	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0112	Plunger Holder I	23	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0180	Plunger Holder Spring	15	84679900	18.00%
900509	Potentiometer for ARC Welding M/c	55	85049090	18.00%
900503	Potentiometer for SWA160PA	25	85049090	18.00%
743516	Protecting Ring for SHG2KE	110	84679900	18.00%
743518	Protecting Ring for SHG2KE	110	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0118	Protection Guard For SPBC30	330	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0120	Protective Lining	90	85041110	18.00%
DHOT0148	Protector Cover	45	84679900	18.00%
PPOT0101	Pump	755	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0104	Push Rod	8	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0237	Reciol Assembly	865	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0137	Recoil Starter For SPLM79SP	1110	84679900	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctprn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PBCO0362	Reed Valve for SPBC38	250	84818090	18.00%
STOT0101	Retainer for SAGST4	170	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0120	Retaining Plate	23	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0130	Retaining Ring	90	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0166	Retaining Ring	95	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0113	Retaining Ring 6	15	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0109	Revit	15	84679900	18.00%
DHPP0302	Right Handle	336	84679900	18.00%
AGPP0101	Right handle for SEAG23-180/230	185	84679900	18.00%
RTOT0120	Right Handle SRT12	150	84679900	18.00%
EBCP0102	Right Housing	600	84679900	18.00%
JSMH0110	Right Housing	300	84679900	18.00%
OSMH0110	Right Housing	180	84679900	18.00%
IDMH0202	Right Housing for SID13RE	335	84679900	18.00%
PDMH0103	Right Housing forSPD10RE	150	84679900	18.00%
DDMH0202	Right Housing SDD14V	330	84679900	18.00%
PDMH0102	Right Housing SEPD18V	375	84679900	18.00%
OSMH0210	Right Housing	375	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0160	Ring	280	84679900	18.00%
CPOT0103	Ring for SECP180	45	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0103	Rod	320	84679900	18.00%
PBVO0105	Rod	315	84679900	18.00%
PMOT0102	Rod	455	84679900	18.00%
TPGN0113	Rod SA	335	84679900	18.00%
PMMH0101	RodHeld Case ( Motor Case Red Color	455	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0103	Roller	45	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0126	Roller Support	45	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0136	Rolling Bearing For SPLM79SP	320	84821011	18.00%
PWOT0182	Rotary Angle Nozzle	1545	84679900	18.00%
743253	Rotor	460	85030090	18.00%
BLAR0101	Rotor	625	85030090	18.00%
CNAR0101	Rotor	3130	85030090	18.00%
CPAR0201	Rotor	1360	85030090	18.00%
JSAR0110	Rotor	660	85030090	18.00%
PBCO0210	Rotor	1090	85030090	18.00%
PMAR0101	Rotor	925	85030090	18.00%
JSRP0201	Rubber Bush	60	84679900	18.00%
IDOT0217	Rubber Cap	15	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0212	Rubber Sleeve	60	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0116	Rubber Sleeve for SPD10RE	15	84679900	18.00%
PBCG0303	Safety Lever for SPBC38	140	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0150	Saw Blade	30	82082000	18.00%
CROT0101	Saw Blade for SCR230	1335	82082000	18.00%
PLMO0143	Scald Proof Cover For SPLM79SP	195	84679900	18.00%
743279	Screen	600	84679900	18.00%
743279H	Screen Holder	110	84679900	18.00%
CDOT0101	Screw	10	73181190	18.00%
DHOT0116	Screw	15	73181190	18.00%
MSOT0102	Screw	8	73181190	18.00%
MSOT0104	Screw	8	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0259	Screw	80	73181190	18.00%
PDOT0106	Screw	8	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0219	Screw for SPBC52	25	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0233	Screw for SPBC52	25	73181190	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
IDOT0214	Screw for SID13RE	10	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0123	Screw L=50 For SPLM79SP	80	73181190	18.00%
CDOT0139	Screw M16 x 75 for SCD300	10	73181190	18.00%
CDOT0163	Screw M4 x 16 for SCD300	10	73181190	18.00%
743085	Screw M4 X 16mm	15	73181190	18.00%
743255	Screw M4 X 16mm	15	73181190	18.00%
743078	Screw M4 X 27mm	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0309	Screw M4X15	25	73181190	18.00%
PDOT0111	Screw M5*20 for SPD10RE	25	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0305	Screw M5X12	25	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0347	Screw M5X22	25	73181190	18.00%
TPOT0106	Screw M5X23	25	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0372	Screw M5X32 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0118	Screw M6 For SPLM79SP	20	73181190	18.00%
PWOT0111	Screw M6X70	14	73181190	18.00%
CDOT0136	Screw M8 x 25 for SCD300	10	73181190	18.00%
PLMG0178	Screw M8x46	40	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0368	Screw Pin	40	73181190	18.00%
DHOT0147	Screw Ring	170	73181190	18.00%
743069	Screw ST4 X 16mm	15	73181190	18.00%
TPOT0116	Screw ST4X12	10	73181190	18.00%
743081	Screw ST5 X 35	25	73181190	18.00%
PLMG0175	Screw(Bolt)M8	20	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0215	screw. for SPBC52	25	73181190	18.00%
DHOT0142	Seal Ring Sa	45	84679900	18.00%
PBCG0317	Self Lock Nut M10X1.25 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
AGOT0103	Self Lock Pin For 23-180	55	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0104	Self Lock Spring For 23-180	10	84679900	18.00%
PBCG0306	Self Locking Nut M6 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0115	Self Propelling Assembly For SPLM79	4880	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0399	Self Tapp.Screw 3x10 for SPBC38	15	73181190	18.00%
AGBH0302	Service window for SAG8-100	15	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0301	Shaft Retaining Ring A * 28	112	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0138	Shell Cover	235	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0121	Shield A	625	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0120	Shield B	530	84679900	18.00%
PMOT0226	Shifter	95	84679900	18.00%
PMOT0227	Shifter for SPM16	95	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0151	Shock Absorbtion Ferruale	75	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0149	Shock Absorbtion Jacket	155	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0128	Shock Absorbtion Ring	140	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0152	Shock Absorbtion Spring	45	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0206	Shoe Clutch	250	84679900	18.00%
CNOT0101	Side Cover	150	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0119	Side Handle	470	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0130	Silencer Stud Bolt M6X80 For SPLM79	20	73181190	18.00%
TPGN0172	Sleeve Bearing Assembly	55	84821011	18.00%
BCOT0107	Slide	280	84679900	18.00%
BCOT0106	Slide Plate	280	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0114	Sliding Bearing for SPD10RE	45	84821011	18.00%
PBCO0288	Snap Ring 15	15	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0286	Snap Ring Dia.35 for SPBC52	380	73181190	18.00%
JSOT0101	Socket Head Screw	30	73181190	18.00%
JSOT0216	Socket Screw	15	73181190	18.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
OSOT0204	Sole Plate Assembly	345	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0301	Spanner for SAG8-100	55	82041110	18.00%
PCSO0203	Spark Plug Cap	24	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0313	Special Ring	175	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0119	Spiral Spring	15	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0107	Split washer for SEAG23-180	14	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0104	Spring	15	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0106	Spring	15	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0334	Spring for SAG8-100	10	84679900	18.00%
CPOT0105	Spring for SECP180	15	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0125	Spring For SPLM79SP	40	73209090	18.00%
AGOT0210	Spring for SSD10H	10	84679900	18.00%
TPGN0108	Spring Lock	25	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0110	Spring Piece	25	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0153	Spring Rack	155	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0192	Square neck Bolt	15	73181190	18.00%
TPOT0122	Starter Driving Spring	170	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0123	Starter Driving Wheel	40	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0110	Starter recoil spring	145	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0119	Starter Spring,Asm.	190	84679900	18.00%
743080	Stator	390	85030090	18.00%
BLFL0101	Stator	265	85030090	18.00%
CDFL0101	Stator	5425	85030090	18.00%
CNFL0101	Stator	2090	85030090	18.00%
CPFL0201	Stator	1055	85030090	18.00%
DHFL0110	Stator	1490	85030090	18.00%
DHFL0301	Stator	1776	85030090	18.00%
JSFL0110	Stator	550	85030090	18.00%
JSFL0201	Stator	805	85030090	18.00%
PDFL0110	Stator	330	85030090	18.00%
PMFL0101	Stator	455	85030090	18.00%
PMFL0201	Stator	455	85030090	18.00%
JSOT0121	Steel Ball	15	84679900	18.00%
PDOT0119	Steel ball for SPD10RE	25	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0109	Steel Wire Clip	25	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0107	Steel Wire Sheath	14	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0116	Stop Collar	25	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0117	Stop Collar	130	84679900	18.00%
STOT0203	Stop Coller for SDRST10	25	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0335	Stopping Wire	250	84829900	18.00%
DHOT0127	Support Patch	90	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0319	Synchornous Belt	40	40103190	18.00%
CDOT0104	Tap for SCD300	150	84679900	18.00%
BLPP0103	The Upper Hand Drive	150	84679900	18.00%
900261	Top Board for SA250Pro	10640	85049090	18.00%
PLMO0195	Torsional Spring	140	73209090	18.00%
PBCG0301	Trigger for SPBC38	140	73181190	18.00%
EBCO0125	Trimmer Head	625	84419000	18.00%
PBCO0182	Trimmer Head Assembly for SPBC30	490	84419000	18.00%
PBCO0302	Trimmer Head Assembly for SPBC38	1015	84419000	18.00%
PBCO0202	Trimmer Head Assembly for SPBC52	1015	84419000	18.00%
TPOT0126	Tube	40	84679900	18.00%
PHTO0109	Upper Blade	1280	82082000	18.00%
AGOT0302	Upper Flange for SAG8-100	55	84679900	18.00%



ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
743088	Upper Hand Drive	170	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0108	Upper Tube	470	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0117	V Belt For SPLM79SP	305	84679900	18.00%
PBVO0112	Vaccum Bag	775	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0113	Valve Nut	140	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0313	Valve Spring	40	73209090	18.00%
PBCO0312	Valve Spring Seat	40	73209090	18.00%
EGSO0106	Vertical Blade	920	82082000	18.00%
GSOT0106	Vertical Blade for SEGS1500	1240	82082000	18.00%
CPOT0201	Washer	10	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0141	Washer	45	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0154	Washer	30	84679900	18.00%
EBCO0124	Washer	15	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0124	Washer	15	84679900	18.00%
JSOT0209	Washer	8	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0192	Washer	25	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0205	Washer	25	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0365	Washer	25	73181190	18.00%
PLMO0186	Washer	40	73181190	18.00%
PBCO0367	Washer	25	73181190	18.00%
PWOT0109	Washer Dia.6	14	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0110	Washer Dia.6	14	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0106	Washer for SEAG23-180	14	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0104	Water Inlet Valve Kit	155	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0205	Water Inlet Valve Kit	38	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0221	Water Inset Screw Nut SPW1200	110	73181190	18.00%
PWOT0532	Water Inset Screw Nut SPW1600	115	73181190	18.00%
PWOT0105	Water Outlet Valve Kit	155	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0204	Water Outlet Valve Kit	38	84679900	18.00%
900148	Water Seal for KDF75/55	40	84679900	18.00%
PPOT0201	Water Seal Kit	2070	84679900	18.00%
AGOT0404	WHEEL COVER 125mm	80	84679900	18.00%
PLMO0119	Wing Washer For SPLM79SP	80	84679900	18.00%
OSOT0106	Wool Felt	14	84679900	18.00%
DHOT0137	Wool Washer	170	84679900	18.00%
PWOT0107	Y Seal Kit 24 12X20	45	84679900	18.00%
RTEL0103	Inductor For SRT12	42	84679900	18.00%
PCSO0205	Injection Valve	22	84818090	18.00%
PLMO0128	Intake Valve For SPLM79SP	810	84818090	18.00%
PBCO0183	Knob Assembly left for SPBC30	95	84679900	18.00%
PLMG0104	Ornamental Board	830	85340000	18.00%
PLMO0112	Rear Wheel	1530	84679900	18.00%
TPOT0113	Starter Wheel	55	84679900	18.00%
OSEL0230	Vs Pcb	210	84679900	18.00%
PBCO0293	Bush for SPBC52	155	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0166	Gasket of Air Filter	100	68129090	28.00%
PCSO0105	Ignition Coil	695	85111000	28.00%
PCSO0107	Ignition Coil	115	85111000	28.00%
PBCO0201	Ignition Coil for SPBC52	1335	85111000	28.00%
PBCO0224	Ring	115	40169320	28.00%
PBCO0317	Exhaust Rocker for SPBC38	80	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0318	Inlet Rocker for SPBC38	80	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0340	O Seal Ring for SPBC38	40	40169320	28.00%
PLOT0130	Pulley set for Planer	155	84834000	28.00%

ItemCd	Dsctprn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PBCO0129	1.0 Liter Machining Tank	190	84099990	28.00%
RTEL0101	Adjustable Speed Switch For SRT12	605	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0324	Admitting Gasket for SPBC38	40	68129090	28.00%
PBCO0342	Admitting Pipe for SPBC38	280	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0156	Air Inlate Pipe	80	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0377	Airproof Gasket	40	68129090	28.00%
PBCG0308	Al. Pipe Connector for SPBC38	640	84099990	28.00%
PCSO0214	ANTI-DUST GASKET FOR SPCS6260	40	68129090	28.00%
BCOT0102	Axle	310	84834000	28.00%
BCOT0202	Axle	320	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0338	Balancing Pressure Pipe	110	84099990	28.00%
PPOT0102	Battery	1225	85076000	28.00%
DDEL0202	Battery Pack	4150	85076000	28.00%
DDEL0104	Battery Pack Assy SEDD12V	3270	85076000	28.00%
PDEL0102	Battery Pack Assy SEPD18V	5065	85076000	28.00%
CNGR0101	Big Gear	265	84834000	28.00%
JSGR0100	Big Gear	205	84834000	28.00%
PDGR0110	Big Gear	105	84834000	28.00%
CPGR0101	Big Gear for SECP180	170	84834000	28.00%
HTGR0101	Big Gear For SEHT600	680	84834000	28.00%
PDGR0302	Big Gear for SPD10	95	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0185	Blade Holder	810	84099990	28.00%
PBCG0320	Blade Protector for SPBC38	115	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0343	Blast Pipe	190	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0193	Bracket of Front Wheel Axle	155	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0385	Bracket of Tank for SPBC38	115	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0196	Brake Cable Assy	320	85444299	28.00%
PLMO0174	Breather Pipe	100	84099990	28.00%
BCCB0201	Brush	225	85452000	28.00%
PBCO0321	Cam Shaft	75	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0106	Camshaft Assembly	1690	84834000	28.00%
900147	Capacitor Bridge for KFD55/75	40	85099000	28.00%
743073	Carbon brush	50	85452000	28.00%
CDCB0101	Carbon Brush	490	85452000	28.00%
CDCB0201	Carbon Brush	320	85452000	28.00%
CRCB0101	Carbon Brush	85	85452000	28.00%
CSCB0110	Carbon Brush	120	85452000	28.00%
CSCB0210	Carbon Brush	120	85452000	28.00%
DHCB0110	Carbon Brush	310	85452000	28.00%
DHCB0301	Carbon Brush	395	85452000	28.00%
HTCB0101	Carbon Brush	570	85452000	28.00%
MSCB0101	Carbon Brush	240	85452000	28.00%
OSCB0210	Carbon Brush	95	85452000	28.00%
PDCB0110	Carbon Brush	50	85452000	28.00%
PMCB0101	Carbon Brush	70	85452000	28.00%
PMCB0201	Carbon Brush	70	85452000	28.00%
RTCB0101	Carbon Brush	85	85452000	28.00%
CNCB0101	Carbon Brush	115	85452000	28.00%
DHCB0201	Carbon Brush	140	85452000	28.00%
JSCB0101	Carbon Brush	20	85452000	28.00%
JSCB0110	Carbon Brush	50	85452000	28.00%
BCCB0101	Carbon Brush ( With Skin Pack)	85	85452000	28.00%
PLCB0110	Carbon Brush for planer	70	85452000	28.00%
AGCB0100	Carbon brush for SEAG23-180	190	85452000	28.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
AGCB0102	Carbon Brush for SEAG23-180	80	85452000	28.00%
AGCB0101	Carbon brush for SEAG23-180/230	120	85452000	28.00%
PMCB0102	Carbon Brush For SMP6	150	85452000	28.00%
OSCB0110	Carbon Brush For Sos180	80	85452000	28.00%
AGCB0401	Carbon brush skin pack for SAG12-12	70	85452000	28.00%
AGCB0201	Carbon brush skin pack for SAG6-100	95	85452000	28.00%
AGCB0301	Carbon brush skin pack for SAG8-100	95	85452000	28.00%
IDCB0101	Carbon brush skin pack for SPD10	110	85452000	28.00%
PDCB0201	Carbon brush skin pack for SPD6	45	85452000	28.00%
TCCB0101	Carbon brush skin pack for STC4	60	85452000	28.00%
PWCB0201	Carbon Brush SPW1200	265	85452000	28.00%
PWCB0101	Carbon Brush SPW1400	415	85452000	28.00%
PWCB0301	Carbon Brush SPW1600	545	85452000	28.00%
CPCB0201	Carbon Brush With Skin Packing	225	85452000	28.00%
IDCB0201	Carbon Brush With Skin Sheet	60	85452000	28.00%
SDCB0101	Carbon Brush with skin sheet	105	85452000	28.00%
PBCO0106	Carburator	2055	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0103	Carburator Assembly	1690	84099990	28.00%
PBVO0107	Carburator B2	2055	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0248	Carburetor	2545	84099990	28.00%
PCSO0110	Carburetor	1970	84099990	28.00%
PCSO0209	Carburetor	1550	84099990	28.00%
PHTO0101	Carburetor	1690	84099990	28.00%
TPOT0164	Carburetor	2335	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0345	Carburetor for SPBC38	2640	84099990	28.00%
CNOT0102	Chain Wheel	55	84834000	28.00%
PPOT0103	Charger	405	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0103	Chief Valve Kit	170	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0209	Chief Valve Kit	15	84139190	28.00%
PBCO0346	Cleaner Inside Cover	320	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0366	Clutch	170	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0386	Clutch Housing Assly. for SPBC38	515	84099990	28.00%
743063	Color Box	130	84149040	28.00%
PBCG0312	Connect For Drive Shaft for SPBC38	180	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0104	Connectin Rod Assembly	715	84099990	28.00%
PMOT0202	Counter Shaft	500	84139190	28.00%
PBCO0221	Crank Case Left	945	84834000	28.00%
AUOT0102	Crank Shaft	1810	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0229	Crank Shaft	1655	84834000	28.00%
PHTO0105	Crank Shaft	1070	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0105	Crank shaft assembly	635	84834000	28.00%
PBVO0101	Crank Shaft Assembly	635	84834000	28.00%
TPOT0143	Crank Shaft Assembly	640	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0232	Crankcase Right	430	84834000	28.00%
PCSO0207	Crankshaft	985	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0173	Crankshaft Assy	4010	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0355	Crankshart	2430	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0133	Culinder End Assembly For SPLM79SP	2770	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0250	Cylinder	1920	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0332	Cylinder	2070	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0141	Cylinder End Gasket For SPLM79SP	55	68129090	28.00%
PLMO0161	Cylinder Head Cover	155	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0131	Cylinder Head Gasket For SPLM79SP	250	68129090	28.00%
PBCO0272	Damping Rubber for SPBC52	15	40169390	28.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
EBCO0114	Down Soft Shaft	280	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0167	Drive Shaft	170	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0171	Drive shaft	210	84834000	28.00%
TPGN0102	Drive Shaft 1	602	84834000	28.00%
PBCG0314	Drive Shaft 8X6752 for SPBC38	610	84834000	28.00%
PBCG0310	Drive Shaft dia.8x772 for SPBC38	610	84834000	28.00%
PBCG0305	Drive Shaft Pipe 26x670 for SPBC38	770	84834000	28.00%
PBCG0309	Drive Shaft Pipe 26x750 for SPBC38	720	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0387	Drive Shaft Pipe Assembly SPBC38	3710	84834000	28.00%
PHTO0112	Driven Gear Shaft	845	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0113	Driving Cable	170	85444299	28.00%
PBCO0285	Drum for SPBC52	530	84099990	28.00%
DHOT0317	Eccentric Shaft	1160	84834000	28.00%
PHTO0113	Ecentric Gear	845	84834000	28.00%
DHGR0110	Ecentric Gear Subassembly	1600	84834000	28.00%
PCSO0101	Extinction Switch	170	85365090	28.00%
PLMO0139	Fan For SPLM79SP	335	84099990	28.00%
PDEL0103	Fast Charger SEPD18V	1980	84148030	28.00%
PBCO0333	Fastner for SPBC38	40	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0179	Flying Wheel	2410	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0140	Flywheel For SPLM79SP	2240	84099990	28.00%
CPGC0102	Front Gear for SECP180	275	84834000	28.00%
CPGR0102	Front Gear for SECP180	275	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0190	Front Wheel	1060	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0176	Fuel Inlet Pipe	155	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0381	Fuel Return Pipe for SPBC38	40	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0382	Fuel Suction Pipe for SPBC38	40	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0148	Fuel Tank	1655	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0373	Fuel Tank Lid	190	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0379	Fuel Ttank	750	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0236	Gasket	40	68129090	28.00%
PLMO0165	Gasket	25	68129090	28.00%
PBCO0245	Gasket Base for SPBC52	40	68129090	28.00%
PBCO0231	Gasket Case	40	68129090	28.00%
PBCO0344	Gasket for SPBC38	115	68129090	28.00%
PLMO0163	Gasket I of Air Inlet Pipe	25	68129090	28.00%
PBCO0276	Gasket Insulator	40	68129090	28.00%
TPOT0144	Gasket of Crank Case	25	68129090	28.00%
PLMO0172	Gasket of Cylinder	170	68129090	28.00%
TPOT0134	Gasket Of Cylinder A	25	68129090	28.00%
PLMO0162	Gasket of Cylinder Cover	80	68129090	28.00%
BCGR0202	Gear	1450	84834000	28.00%
BCGR0203	Gear	2615	84834000	28.00%
CDGR0102	Gear	625	84834000	28.00%
CDGR0103	Gear	770	84834000	28.00%
CRGR0101	Gear	345	84834000	28.00%
DHGR0201	Gear	585	84834000	28.00%
BCGR0201	Gear	225	84834000	28.00%
BCGR0204	Gear	1170	84834000	28.00%
CSGR0110	Gear	225	84834000	28.00%
CSGR0210	Gear	225	84834000	28.00%
CDGR104S	Gear & Gear Shaft SA	975	84834000	28.00%
AGGR401S	Gear & Pinion for SAG12-125	600	84834000	28.00%
AGGR201S	Gear & Pinion for SAG6-100	305	84834000	28.00%

ItemCd	Dscrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
AGGR301S	Gear & Pinion for SAG8-100	375	84834000	28.00%
AGGR101S	Gear & Pinion for SEAG23-180	470	84834000	28.00%
AGGR103S	Gear & Pinion for SEAG23-230	470	84834000	28.00%
TCGR0101S	Gear & Pinion for STC4	275	84834000	28.00%
SDGR101S	Gear & Pinion S.A.	450	84834000	28.00%
BCGR0102	Gear ( Inter Gear)	1085	84834000	28.00%
BCGR0103	Gear (Spindle Gear)	860	84834000	28.00%
PMGR0101	Gear (Spindle)	395	84834000	28.00%
BCGC0202	Gear Box	7000	84834000	28.00%
CNGC0101	Gear Box	1040	84834000	28.00%
PHTO0110	Gear Box	1550	84834000	28.00%
PLMO0175	Gear Box	6010	84834000	28.00%
PMGC0201	Gear Box	480	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0389	Gear Box Asembly for SPBC38	2975	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0277	Gear Box Assembly for SPBC52	2865	84834000	28.00%
PDOT0101	Gear Box Assy SEPD18V	845	84834000	28.00%
BCGC0101	Gear Box Cap	1515	84834000	28.00%
BCGC0201	Gear Box Cap	4090	84834000	28.00%
DHGC0101	Gear Box for SDH11	2050	84834000	28.00%
DDOT0201	Gear Box SDD14V	895	84834000	28.00%
DDOT0102	Gear Box SEDD12V	760	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0391	Gear Box Spare Parts for SPBC38	790	84834000	28.00%
IDGC0101	Gear Box for SID10 & SID13	335	84834000	28.00%
IDGR0201	Gear for SID13RE	150	84834000	28.00%
BCGR0101	Gear For Sliding	170	84834000	28.00%
PDGR0301	Gear for SPD10	130	84834000	28.00%
PDGR0201	Gear for SPD6	125	84834000	28.00%
TCGR0101	Gear for STC4	155	84834000	28.00%
PDOT0103	Gear Knob	10	84834000	28.00%
IDGR0101	Gear of SID10	190	84834000	28.00%
PWOT0114	Gun	810	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0501	Gun	810	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0201	Gun For Spw1200	450	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0301	Gun For Spw1600	740	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0403	Gun For Spwi2200	860	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0101	Gun With Hose For Spw1400	1875	84139190	28.00%
PLMO0164	Heat In Gasket I of Carburetor	195	68129090	28.00%
PLMO0159	Heat Insulation Gasket of Muffler	225	68129090	28.00%
PMGR0102	I.Gear	120	84834000	28.00%
PMGR0103	I.Pinion	120	84834000	28.00%
AUOT0101	IGNITION COIL FOR SAU710	1545	85111000	28.00%
PBCO0130	Ignition Coil for SPBC30	1040	85111000	28.00%
PBCO0301	Ignition Coil for SPBC38	1490	85111000	28.00%
PLMO0182	Ignitron Assy	1225	84099990	28.00%
PPOT0110	Indicator for sprayer SPP16	95	84139190	28.00%
PBCO0375	Inside Cover	110	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0252	Insulator for SPBC52	115	40169390	28.00%
CDGR0201	Inter Gear	265	84834000	28.00%
743068	Jacket	25	84149040	28.00%
PWOT0303	Jet Lance For Spw1600	450	84139190	28.00%
PLMO0170	Jump Ring	25	40169330	28.00%
PPOT0106	Lance	300	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0116	Lance	500	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0502	Lance	585	84139190	28.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PWOT0203	Lance For Spw1200	285	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0402	Lance For Spwi2200	740	84139190	28.00%
DHGR0301	Large Gear	965	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0353	Liner Ring	170	40169330	28.00%
TPGN0131	LittleGear 15T	890	84834000	28.00%
PPOT0205	Long Trigger Gun for SPP250	4350	84139190	28.00%
BCEL0101	Magnetic Switch	225	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0370	Magneto Cover for SPBC38	360	84099990	28.00%
PWSW0101	Micro Switch For Spw1400	285	85365090	28.00%
PWOT0208	Micro Switch Kit	225	85365090	28.00%
IDGR0102	Middle Gear for SID13	195	84834000	28.00%
PWOT0210	Middle Lance For SPW1200	360	84139190	28.00%
PMOT0236	Mixer Rod for SPM16	1360	84139190	28.00%
DDGR0201	Moter gear SDD14V	25	84834000	28.00%
PWEL0501	Motor + Pump	12950	84137010	28.00%
PMGR0202	Motor Gear	620	84834000	28.00%
PWEL0201	Motor With Pump For Spw1200	3480	84137010	28.00%
PWEL0101	Motor With Pump For Spw1400	4840	84137010	28.00%
PWEL0301	Motor With Pump For Spw1600	5685	84137010	28.00%
PWEL0401	Motor With Pump For Spwi2200	18580	84137010	28.00%
PBCO0350	No.1 Piston Ring	190	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0351	No.2 Piston Ring	190	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0127	Nylon Camshaft Assembly For SPLM79	1865	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0359	O Seal Ring 14x2.65 for SPBC38	170	40169330	28.00%
PBCO0263	Oil Piee for SPBC52	115	84099990	28.00%
CNOT0106	Oil Pump	265	84133020	28.00%
PBCO0358	Oil Scale for SPBC38	170	40169330	28.00%
PBCO0352	Oil Scraper Ring	170	40169330	28.00%
PBCO0211	Oil Seal	115	40169330	28.00%
PBCO0357	Oil Seal	110	40169330	28.00%
PBCO0230	Oil Seal	115	40169320	28.00%
PBCO0361	Oil Seal for SPBC38	170	40169330	28.00%
PBCG0315	Oil SHaft Sleeve for SPBC38	115	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0261	Oil Tank	625	84099990	28.00%
PBCG0319	Outer Flange For Blade for SPBC38	250	84099990	28.00%
PWOT0106	Overflow Valve Kit	145	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0207	Overflow Valve Kit	95	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0142	Overflow valve kit for SPW1400	400	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0542	Overflow Valve kit SEPW1600	415	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0183	Overflow Valve kit SPW1400	360	84139190	28.00%
PWOT0344	Overflow Valve kit SPW1600	415	84139190	28.00%
TCGR0102	Pinion for STC4	120	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0264	Pipe Base for SPBC52	60	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0155	Pistion Ring	545	40169330	28.00%
AUOT0153	Piston	665	84099990	28.00%
DHOT0308	Piston	1125	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0226	Piston	585	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0354	Piston	470	84099990	28.00%
PCSO0102	Piston	425	84099990	28.00%
PCSO0208	Piston	285	84099990	28.00%
PHTO0107	Piston	365	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0105	Piston	715	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0102	Piston 30cc	605	84099990	28.00%
PBVO0104	Piston 30Cc	605	84099990	28.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
TPOT0136	Piston 30cc	600	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0104	Piston and rod assembly	1160	84099990	28.00%
PBVO0106	Piston And Rod Assembly	1160	84099990	28.00%
PWOT0206	Piston Kit	250	84139190	28.00%
PBCO0356	Piston Pin	110	84099990	28.00%
PMOT0228	Pivot for SPM16	20	84139190	28.00%
PBCO0271	Platen for SPBC52	40	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0380	Plug for SPBC38	40	84099990	28.00%
743067	Power Cord	170	85441920	28.00%
PLMO0158	Press Board Switch for SPLM79SP	190	85365090	28.00%
PBCG0318	Press Cover for SPBC38	115	84099990	28.00%
743070	Pressure Wire Board	25	84149040	28.00%
PLMO0160	Protection Cover	210	84099990	28.00%
EGSO0108	Protection Switch	390	85365090	28.00%
EGSO0107	Protection Switch Assembly	115	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0384	Ring	40	40169990	28.00%
PBCO0228	Ring for SPBC52	40	40169320	28.00%
PBCG0316	Rubber Chack Ring for SPBC38	80	84099990	28.00%
PBCO0378	Rubber Cushion for SPBC38	40	40169990	28.00%
PBCO0310	Rubber Cushion I	40	40169990	28.00%
PBCO0311	Rubber Cushion II	40	40169990	28.00%
PLMO0177	Seal Gasket of Fuel Tank Cap	15	68129090	28.00%
EGSO0101	Self Lock Switch	360	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0292	Shaft for SPBC52	890	84834000	28.00%
CDGR0203	Shaft Gear	570	84834000	28.00%
CROT0105	Shaft Lock Sheet	50	84834000	28.00%
TPGN0109	Shaft4	600	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0376	Shell Cover for SPBC38	40	84099990	28.00%
EBCE0101	Soft Start	625	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0101	Spark Plug	225	85112090	28.00%
PBCO0249	Spark Plug	320	85112090	28.00%
PBCO0331	Spark Plug	250	85112090	28.00%
PCSO0108	Spark Plug	255	85112090	28.00%
PCSO0210	Spark Plug	130	85112090	28.00%
PHTO0103	Spark Plug	845	85112090	28.00%
PLMO0102	Spark Plug	310	85112090	28.00%
PBVO0103	Spark Plug L8-Rtc	285	85112090	28.00%
DHOT0118	Speed Adjuster	1810	85365090	28.00%
DDEL0204	Speed Adjuster SDD14V	15	85365090	28.00%
PPOT0105	Speed controller	335	84139190	28.00%
CPSW0202	Speed Regulator	400	84835090	28.00%
DDEL0103	Speed Selector SEDD12V	15	85365090	28.00%
DDEL0102	Speed Selector Panel SEDD12V	10	85365090	28.00%
CSSP0110	Spinde	190	84834000	28.00%
AGSP0401	Spindle	190	84834000	28.00%
BCSP0101	Spindle	3460	84834000	28.00%
BCSP0201	Spindle	7000	84834000	28.00%
BCSP0202	Spindle	8750	84834000	28.00%
CDSP0101	Spindle	2520	84834000	28.00%
CDSP0201	Spindle	1280	84834000	28.00%
CSSP0210	Spindle	190	84834000	28.00%
PMSP0101	Spindle	155	84834000	28.00%
PMSP0201	Spindle	155	84834000	28.00%
SDSP0101	Spindle	155	84834000	28.00%

ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PMGR0201	Spindle Double Gear	395	84834000	28.00%
IDSP0101	Spindle for SID10 & SID13	170	84834000	28.00%
IDSP0201	Spindle for SID13RE	110	84834000	28.00%
PDSP0302	Spindle for SPD10	150	84834000	28.00%
PDSP0110	Spindle for SPD10RE	70	84834000	28.00%
AGSP0201	Spindle forSAG6-100	95	84834000	28.00%
CDGR0202	Spindle Gear	545	84834000	28.00%
CPGR0201	Spindle Gear	490	84834000	28.00%
SDGR0103	Spindle Gear	70	84834000	28.00%
AGSP0301	Spindle for SAG8-100	130	84834000	28.00%
PBCO0323	Starer	1265	85114000	28.00%
PBCO0322	Start Reel	250	85114000	28.00%
PBCO0111	Starter coil assembly	310	84099990	28.00%
AUOT0104	STARTER FOR SAU710	865	85365090	28.00%
BCSW0101	Starter Switch	1375	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0398	Stop Switch for SPBC38	80	85365090	28.00%
743076	Switch	105	85365090	28.00%
743280	Switch	125	85365090	28.00%
743284	Switch	125	85365090	28.00%
BCSW0201	Switch	280	85365090	28.00%
BLSW0102	Switch	80	85365090	28.00%
CDSW0101	Switch	965	85365090	28.00%
CDSW0201	Switch	865	85365090	28.00%
CNSW0101	Switch	265	85365090	28.00%
CPSW0201	Switch	150	85365090	28.00%
CRSW0101	Switch	140	85365090	28.00%
CSSW0110	Switch	325	85365090	28.00%
CSSW0210	Switch	325	85365090	28.00%
DHSW0110	Switch	360	85365090	28.00%
DHSW0201	Switch	325	85365090	28.00%
DHSW0301	Switch	845	85365090	28.00%
EBCE0103	Switch	280	85365090	28.00%
JSSW0110	Switch	105	85365090	28.00%
OSSW0110	Switch	120	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0107	Switch	75	85365090	28.00%
PCSO0202	Switch	140	85365090	28.00%
PMSW0101	Switch	105	85365090	28.00%
PMSW0201	Switch	295	85365090	28.00%
PPSW0101	Switch	60	85365090	28.00%
RTSW0101	Switch	190	85365090	28.00%
SDSW0101	Switch	500	85365090	28.00%
PDOT0109	Switch Assy.	35	85365090	28.00%
DDEL0203	Switch Assy.SDD14V	515	85365090	28.00%
AGPP0302	Switch Bracket for SAG8-100	25	85365090	28.00%
CPSW0102	Switch button for SECP180	85	85365090	28.00%
CDOT0102	Switch Cover For SCD300	40	85365090	28.00%
PLSW0110	Switch for Planer	85	85365090	28.00%
900511	Switch for SA200Pro	360	85365090	28.00%
AGSW0401	Switch for SAG12-125	205	85365090	28.00%
AGSW0201	Switch for SAG6-100	60	85365090	28.00%
AGSW0301	Switch for SAG8-100	85	85365090	28.00%
AGSW0101	Switch for SEAG23-180/230	215	85365090	28.00%
PWSW0501	Switch For SEPW1600	325	85365090	28.00%
IDSW0101	Switch for SPD10,SID10,SID13	70	85365090	28.00%



ItemCd	Dsctrpn	New MRP	HSN No.	Tax Rate
PDSW0110	Switch for SPD10RE	305	85365090	28.00%
PDSW0201	Switch for SPD6	60	85365090	28.00%
PWSW0301	Switch For Spw1600	295	85365090	28.00%
PWSW0401	Switch For Spwi2200	450	85365090	28.00%
TCSW0101	Switch for STC4	85	85365090	28.00%
AGOT0201	Switch Knob For SAG6-100	25	85365090	28.00%
AGOT0202	Switch Lever For SAG6-100	40	85365090	28.00%
PDSW0101	Switch SEPD18V	515	85365090	28.00%
IDSW0201	Switch With Skin Sheet	320	85365090	28.00%
OSPP02200S	Switch	155	85365090	28.00%
OSSW0210	Switch	155	85365090	28.00%
PLMO0126	Throttle Cable For SPLM79SP	400	84099990	28.00%
JSSW0201	Timing Switch	240	85365090	28.00%
EBCO0103	Trigger	15	85365090	28.00%
PBCO0108	Trigger	45	85365090	28.00%
PBVO0111	Trigger	35	85365090	28.00%
PPOT0107	Trigger	60	84139190	28.00%
PBCO0113	Trigger cable	180	85441110	28.00%
TPOT0197	Trigger Cable	10	85441110	28.00%
PCSO0270	Trigger for SPCS5045	80	85365090	28.00%
PCSO0277	Trigger Lock for SPCS5045	80	85365090	28.00%
PCSO0269	Trigger Spring for SPCS5045	80	85365090	28.00%
PBCG0311	Turn Knob M6 for SPBC38	115	84099990	28.00%
PLMO0169	Upper Cover	290	84099990	28.00%
EBCO0119	Upper Soft Shaft	305	84834000	28.00%
PPOT0206	Valve for SPP250	280	84139190	28.00%
PLMO0181	Wind Scooper	545	84099990	28.00%
TPOT0131	Wire	55	85441110	28.00%
PLMO0110	Stating Coil	812	84099990	28.00%

Note:-

A) The above Basic & MRP prices would be ruling w.e.f. 01/07/2017 and supercedes all previously circulated price.

B) KPT reserves the right to change the prices without any notice.

C)A GST will be charged extra.